Class of Instrument

Notification if <1 average trade per
business day in the previous year
Top five execution venues ranked in

Equity Derivatives (Professional clients)

No

Proportion of volume  Proportion of orders

terms of trading volumes (descending traded as a percentage executed as percentage Percentage of passive

order)
XEUR
XCBT
GLBX
XHKF
IEPA

of total in that class of total in that class orders

47.45% 4557% 10.40%
32.67% 11.83% 3.73%
7.73% 1.50% 0.11%
2.26% 0.52% 0.01%
1.56% 0.73% 0.21%

Percentage of
aggressive orders

35.17%
8.09%
1.39%
0.51%
0.51%

Percentage of directed
orders

11.96%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



