Class of Instrument	Equity Derivativ	es (Professional	clients)		
Notification if <1 average trade per					
business day in the previous year	No				
Top five execution venues ranked in	Proportion of volume	Proportion of orders			
terms of trading volumes (descending	traded as a percentage	executed as percentage	Percentage of passive	Percentage of	Percentage of directed
order)	of total in that class	of total in that class	orders	aggressive orders	orders
XEUR	47.45%	45.57%	10.40%	35.17%	11.96%
XCBT	32.67%	11.83%	3.73%	8.09%	0.02%
GLBX	7.73%	1.50%	0.11%	1.39%	0.00%
XHKF	2.26%	0.52%	0.01%	0.51%	0.00%
IEPA	1.56%	0.73%	0.21%	0.51%	0.00%